Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03250313 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E3X37

Counties: BAY

Road Name: SR 75 (US 231) AT PIPELINE ROAD - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
Limits: 46040000

Project(s): 44778815201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.416 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.416 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$3,924,449.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:03

245

03/13/25

10
N/A

120 Flexible Start

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of the realignment and signalizing the SR 75 (US 231) and Pipeline Road
intersection. North Pipeline Road will be widened and realigned both horizontally and vertically. South Pipeline Road will be
widened. The median island will be removed, and a traffic signal with mast arms will be installed. The mainline will be resurfaced
throughout the project limits. A curb and gutter closed drainage system will be installed in order to accommodate the additional
stormwater runoff from the widening. All work is to be done in Bay County.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS CONTRACT

ALT Iltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 2-200
0102- 2-300
0102- 3-

0102- 60-
0102- 61-
0102- 71- 13
0102- 71- 23
0102- 74- 1
0102- 76-
0102-78- 1

0102- 99-
0102-115-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0104- 10- 3
0104- 15-
0104- 18-
0107- 1-

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E3X37
Description

MOBILIZATION (44778815201)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44778815201)
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT (44778815201)

Unit

LS
LS
LS

SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE (44778815201) LS

COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY
MAINTENANCE

WORK ZONE SIGN

BUSINESS SIGN

TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER,
TYPED

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE Ill BARRICADE

PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

SEDIMENT BARRIER

SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

CY

ED
EA
LF
LF
ED
ED
EA

ED
ED
ED
ED
LF
EA
EA
AC

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
28.800

12,080.000
3.000
507.000
432.000
46,795.000
180.000
182.000

980.000
1,715.000
980.000
980.000
733.000
2.000
1.000
105.980
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ALT

Iltem
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0110- 7- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 2- 2
0160- 4-
0285-704
0285-713-
0286- 1-
0286- 2-

0327- 70- 6
0327-70- 12
0327-70- 19
0334- 1-53
0337- 7-25
0337- 7-82

0425- 1-311
0425- 1-321
0425- 1-523
0425- 2-71

0430-174-124
0430-174-130
0430-174-218

0430-175-124
0430-982-133
0430-984-625
0520- 1-10

0530- 3- 4

0550- 10-128
0550- 10-218
0570- 1- 2

0710-11-101
0710- 11-102

0710- 11-124

0710- 11-125

0710- 11-131

0710-11-141

0710- 11-160

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E3X37
Description
MOWING
CLEARING & GRUBBING (44778815201)
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
MAILBOX, F&l SINGLE
REGULAR EXCAVATION
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE
TYPE B STABILIZATION
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 13
TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS

TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION-ASPHALT/DRIVEWAY BASE- ASPHALT
MATERIAL

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-
22

INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'

INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10'

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,JBOT, <10'

MANHOLES, J-7, <10'

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"SD

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH,
18"SD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD

MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&l, DITCH LINING

FENCING, TYPE A, 5.1-6.0', RESET EXISTING

FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', RESET EXISTING

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
AC
LS
SY
EA
CcY
CcY
SY
SY
SY
53%
TN

SY
SY
SY
TN
TN
TN

EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF

LF
EA
EA
LF
TN
LF
LF
SY
GM
GM

LF

LF

GM

GM

EA

Quantity
105.980
1.000
121.000
3.000
1,734.200
209.100
4,237.000
3,537.000
390.000
363.000
27.000

1,618.000
3,856.000
7,144.000
434.700
285.800
681.300

10.000
2.000
1.000
2.000

323.000
271.000
345.000

109.000
1.000
1.000

1,257.000
4.500
59.000
47.000
1,024.000
1.358
0.023

121.000
84.000
0.305
0.159

4.000
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Iltem
0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-400
0700- 1-500
0700- 1-600
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711-11-180
0711- 11-224

0711-11-241

0711-14-191

0711- 14-193

0711-15-101

0711- 15-102

0711-15-131

0711- 15-201

0630- 2-11
0630- 2-12
0630- 2-14
0632- 7- 1

0633- 1-124
0633- 2-31
0633- 2- 32
0633- 3-11
0633- 3-12
0633- 3-14

0633- 3-16

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E3X37
Description
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44778815201)

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, INSTALL

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44778815201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC
ENVELOPE

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE ON ASPHALT
PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

Section 0003 Signalization

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND

SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION,
FURNISH & INSTALL

FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&l, UNDERGROUND, 97 - 144 FIBERS
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, SPLICE ENCLOSURE
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, SPLICE TRAY

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, BUFFER TUBE FAN
OUT KIT

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, PATCH PANEL- FIELD
TERMINATED

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
GM
LS

EA
EA
EA
EA
LS
LF

LF

GM

EA
EA
LF
LF

GM

LF

LF

GM

GM

GM

GM

LF
LF
LF
PI

LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

Quantity
11.000
0.863
1.000

9.000
1.000
6.000
322.000
1.000
310.000

248.000
0.252

7.000
20.000
29.000

103.000

0.076
104.000
456.000

1.177

0.067

0.313

0.845

1,440.000
493.000
100.000

1.000

1,492.000
12.000
12.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
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ALT

Iltem
0635- 2-11
0635- 2-12
0635- 2-13

0639- 1-122

0639- 2- 1
0639- 3-11
0641- 2-12
0641- 3-163

0649- 21- 10

0649- 21- 21

0650- 1- 14

0660- 1-109
0660- 2-101
0660- 2-102
0660- 2-106
0670- 5-111
0676- 2-112

0682- 1-113

0700- 5-22

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E3X37
Description
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, Fé&l, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND
COVER SIZE

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, UNDERGROUND, METER
PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&l, POLE MOUNT
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-ll SERVICE POLE

CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING
DEVICE, 63'

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM
60'

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM
78'

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3
SECTION, 1 WAY

LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&l, TYPE 9

LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&l, TYPE A

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE B

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE F

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&l, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION

ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT, 336S, 24" W X 46"
HX22"D

ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&l, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED,
IP, HIGH DEFINITION

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD
MOUNT, 12-18 SF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
EA
EA

AS

LF
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

AS

EA
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA

EA

EA

Quantity
24.000
1.000
7.000

1.000

30.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

2.000
2.000
12.000

6.000
2.000
8.000
4.000
1.000
1.000

1.000

4.000
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	E3X37

